PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
 DOC NO.:  PPS-H0011
REV.    :   B2
SHEET  :  1  OF  26
Specification Approval Sheet
产品规格书
Customer Name
客户名称：

External battery use of Calipers or GO-ON-GO tooling test length, with and thickness;
Built-in not-removable battery use of PPG measuring length, width, thickness, length 300
±30gf, width 300±30gf, thickness 600±30gf（厚度根据型号定义）. 外置电池使用
卡尺或通止规测试长，宽，厚；
内置不可拆电池使用 PPG 测量长、宽、厚，长度 300±30gf，宽度 300±30gf,厚度
600±30gf（厚度根据型号定义）。
Impedance Meter
内阻仪
AC 1kHz should be used.
使用 AC 1kHz
Throughout this Specification, ‘*’ annotated criteria are applicable only to fresh unused battery products within
30days from manufactured by Huizhou Ganfeng Lienergy Battery Technology.
带“*”的规格仅适用于新鲜未使用过的电池，且从制造完成开始存储时间不超过 30 天。
4. Typical Parameters 主要参数
4.1 Cell Main Characteristics 电芯特性
Nominal Voltage
额定电压
Cell Maker
电芯制造商
Cell Model
电芯型号
Cell Minimum Capacity
电芯最小容量
Cell Nominal Capacity
电芯典型容量
3.87 V GFL 436381 3970mAh 4050mAh
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
 DOC NO.:  PPS-H0011
REV.    :   B2
SHEET  :  5  OF  26
4.2 Battery Electrical Characteristics 电池特性
No. Items 项目 Specifications 规格
4.2.1
Charge Cut-off Voltage
充电截止电压
4.45V 0≤T≤45 ℃
4.10V 45≤T≤60 ℃
4.2.2
Nominal Voltage
标称电压
3.87V
4.2.3
Discharge Cut-off Voltage
放电截止电压
3.0 V
4.2.4
* Minimal Capacity(Cmin)